Key Worker List 2023
	
Name

	
Organization
	Age(s) range
supported
	
Service Area

	
Phone number

	
Email

	
Mary Gwynne

	Spirit of the Children
Society 
	0-6 years
	New Westminster
(Indigenous) 
	604-524-9113
	m.gwynne@sotcs.ca

	

Angela Ruel
	Reach Child and Youth Development
Society
	0-19 years
	North Delta,
Ladner,
Tsawwassen
	604-946-6622 ext. 306
	angelar@reachchild.org

	
Lilli Pavich

	Pacific Community
Resources Society
	12-18 years
	Surrey
	236-886-5168
	lpavich@pcrs.ca

	
Catherine Vaillant 

	Sea to Sky 
Community 
Services
	0-19 years
	Sea to Sky 
Corridor
(Lions Bay to Darcy)
	604-815-7360
	Catherine.vaillant@sscs.ca

	
Mariane Mattos

	Fraser Region 
Friendship Centre
Association-FRAFCA
	0-18 years
	Surrey, White Rock, Delta,
Tsawwassen
(Indigenous)
	604-928-5968
	mariane.mattos@frafca.org

	
Amanda Pontes Paiva
	Fraser Region 
Friendship Centre
Association-FRAFCA
	0-19 years
	Surrey, White Rock, Delta,
Tsawwassen
(Indigenous)
	604-968-5247
	amanda.paiva@frafca.org

	
Marissa Charles 

	Kinsight
	0-19 years
	Coquitlam,
Port Coquitlam,
Port Moody-
Tricities 
	604-374-6715
	mcharles@kinsight.org

	
Kim Nelson

	The Centre for Child 
Development 
	0-12 years
	Surrey- North
of 48th Avenue
	604-314-0893
	kimberley@the-centre.org

	
Joy Tan

	The Centre for Child 
Development
	0-19 years
	Langley and
Surrey 
	603-315-6406
	joyt@the-centre.org

	
Daphne Meyer-MacLeod

	Touchstone Family
Association 
	0-18 years
	Richmond
	604-207-5044
	dmeyer@touchfam.ca

	Shawna Nichol


	Ridge Meadows Child Development Centre
	0-19 years
	Maple Ridge, Pitt Meadows, Katzie
	604-970-3692
	shawna.nichol@rmcdc.com

	
Jocalyn Kulba

	FVCDC
	0-19 years
	Chilliwack West
	604-824-8760
	jkulba@fvcdc.org



	
Jenn Galbraith 

	FVCDC
	0-19 years
	Mission
	604-852-2686 ext 2295
	jgalbraith@fvcdc.org

	
Breana Reedman

	FVCDC
	0-19 years
	Abbotsford, Mission, Chilliwack, Hope-Fraser Cascades
	604-852-2686 ext 2296
	breedman@fvcdc.org

	
Moheb Attaalla

	FVCDC
	0-19 years
	Chilliwack East, Agassiz, Harrison Hot Springs, Hope, Boston Bar
	604-824-8760 ext 3242
	mattaalla@fvcdc.org

	
Wendy Bruzzese

	FVCDC
	Supervisor
	Fraser Valley
	604-852-2686 ext 2230
	wbruzzese@fvcdc.org

	
Nicole Stone

	Milieu Children and Family Services 
	0-19 years
	Vancouver, North Vancouver and Richmond
	236-818-4837
	Nicole.stone@milieu.ca


	
Michelle Perri

	BC Centre for Ability
	0-19 years
	Burnaby
	604-451-5511 ext 1257
	Michelle.Perri@bc-cfa.org



